
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:970
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010
BILL FOR POPULATION CONTROL
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay ;Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the difference in growth rate of population in India and rest of the world; 

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to bring a new Bill for population control; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a) As per the report published in Sate of World Population 2009 by United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA), the average growth
rate (%), during the period 2005-2010, of India is 1.4 as against 1.2 of the world. 

(b) No. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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